
Individual Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Tigers vs Big Reds (Sep 22, 2017 at Parkersburg, WV)

Tigers Big Reds

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Dominic Vanfossen 27 113 2 111 0 51 4.1

Corbin Alkire 9 25 6 19 0 8 2.1

Devon Moss 4 11 1 10 0 10 2.5

Kory Science 3 8 2 6 0 6 2.0

Chase Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Ethan Coffield 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Sean Fournier 2 4 16 -12 0 4 -6.0

Totals 47 161 28 133 0 51 2.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Tyler Moler 12 125 3 122 2 31 10.2

Seth Dailey 1 41 0 41 0 41 41.0

Brenton Strange 3 36 0 36 1 34 12.0

Shane Miller 9 32 1 31 0 8 3.4

Jake Johnson 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0

Kam Mace 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0

Anthony Craig 3 6 3 3 0 5 1.0

Totals 31 253 7 246 3 41 7.9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Corbin Alkire 8-18-2 70 1 13 1

Trenton Neal 0-1-1 0 0 0 0

Totals 8-19-3 70 1 13 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kam Mace 14-19-2 203 3 55 0

Totals 14-19-2 203 3 55 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Dominic Vanfossen 4 33 1 13

Tanner Slack 2 23 0 12

Matthew Bertram 1 9 0 9

Kory Science 1 5 0 5

Totals 8 70 1 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Jake Johnson 5 118 0 50

Seth Dailey 4 11 0 8

Brenton Strange 3 63 2 55

Shane Miller 1 16 1 16

Kionte Peacock 1 -5 0 0

Totals 14 203 3 55

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Sean Fournier 3 101 33.7 36 0 0

Totals 3 101 33.7 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Matt Curry 2 67 33.5 37 1 0

Totals 2 67 33.5 37 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Tanner Slack 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0

Kory Science 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0

Kail Hail 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0

Donny Kelly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Anthony Avendan 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0

Adrian Avendano 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 18

Totals 0 0 0 5 34 17 2 29 18

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Kionte Peacock 2 9 10 0 0 0 1 0 0

Caden Florence 1 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shane Miller 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0

Brandon Braham 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Seth Dailey 0 0 0 2 77 41 1 34 34

Totals 3 44 35 3 96 41 3 34 34

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Trenton Neal 2nd 10:30 40 yards Good

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Christian Axman 4th 06:14 35 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Trenton Neal 3 146 48.7 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Christian Axman 8 265 33.1 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Dominic Vanfossen 111 33 0 0 0 144

Tanner Slack 0 23 16 0 0 39

Adrian Avendano 0 0 0 0 29 29

Corbin Alkire 19 0 0 0 0 19

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Seth Dailey 41 11 77 0 34 163

Jake Johnson 7 118 0 0 0 125

Tyler Moler 122 0 0 0 0 122

Brenton Strange 36 63 0 0 0 99

FUMBLES: Tigers-Sean Fournier 1-1. Big Reds-Kionte Peacock 1-0.


